Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION FORM	COV.			OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) TRADEMARK	S ONI			Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Plase re	101491754	+	copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies) HomeTown Buffet, Inc. □ Individual(s) □ General Partnership ☒ Corporation: State of Minnesota □ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution Date: 04081999 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s), and identification	Tah 271 Fres I () () () () () () () () () (ne and address of receiving processing proce	☐ Assoc ☐ Limit aware s, a domestic rep	ciation ted Partnership
A. Trademark Application No(s). and description		mark Registration No(s). a 09 (TAHOE JOE'S)	and descripti	on
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Seema R. Shah FAEGRE & BENSON LLP 2200 Wells Fargo Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-3901 612/336-3472 DO NOT USE	7. Total X F X P U 8. Depos	fee (37 CFR 3.41)	o deposit ac	\$40.00
	L THIS SP.	ACE		
Name of person signing Signature	e 81.		•	ember 29, 2000
10/1//2000 H1M11	ver sheet, attac	chments, and document: 3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

M2:20339973.01(F&B 9/28 00)

18296-226835

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002157 FRAME: 0158

UNITED STATES INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT **BUYER-COMPANY**

WHEREAS, HomeTown Buffet, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 10260 Viking Drive, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the mark TAHOE JOE'S: and

WHEREAS, Tahoe Joe's, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2718 West Shaw Avenue, Fresno, California 93711 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said service mark, together with the good will of the business with which said service mark is used and which is symbolized by said service mark and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said service mark, including United States Registration Number 2,114,109; as well as all service marks, trade names, copyrights, licenses, all trade secrets, including but not limited to methods, techniques, drawings, specifications, procedures, information, recipes and preparation techniques for food and beverages, all other know-how and other knowledge of and experience in the development, design and operation of Tahoe Joe's restaurants, and other intangible assets and rights with respect to the Tahoe Joe's restaurant services;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby transfers, conveys and assigns unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said service mark, all registrations and applications for registration of said service mark, including those specifically identified above, the right to recover for past infringement of said service mark and the good will of the business in connection with which said service mark is used and which is symbolized by said service mark. ASSIGNOR also hereby transfers, conveys and assigns unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to all service marks, trade names, copyrights, licenses, all trade secrets, including but not limited to methods, techniques, drawings, specifications, procedures, information, recipes and preparation techniques for food and beverages, all other know-how and other knowledge of and experience in the development, design and operation of Tahoe Joe's restaurants, and other intangible assets and rights with respect to the Tahoe Joe's restaurant services.

(ASSIGNOR)

HomeTown Buffet, Inc.

Printed Name: Roe H. Hatlen

Title: Orrector

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002157 FRAME: 0159**

STATE OF MINNESOTA)		
) ss		
COUNTY OF)		
On this 8 rd day Coc H. Hatlen says that he is the agent of AS ASSIGNOR and that said execution	SIGNOR duly au		
SENSON NUTARY I	ION FRASER PUBLIC - MINNESOTA Expires Jan. 31, 2000	Notary Public	Eur

M2:20218278.04

RECORDED: 10/03/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002157 FRAME: 0160